PI'.TITI(}N FOR ZONING VAR!‘ANCE

] FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS i ”’7,/‘}")

i 257 o 19

| TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: (W"{
John E. Kotrosa

I or we, BOth J. Xotrosa  you) ownerS.of the property situste in Haltimore
‘County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for & Variance from Section___ 1B02.3C. (1)  to permit buiiding
on a 50 foot lot instead of the required 55 feet .

of the 7saing Ragulations of Baltimore County, o the Zoning Law of Ballimore County; for the
reasons: (ndicate hardship or  practial difialty) A1l properties are 50 foet
in width or less in this neighborhood. To compel us to abanden our
present plans would be most unfortunate, and cause much difficulty.
Both of us have lived in Fdgemere all our lives. My Racio/TFlevision
business is located here, and most of our relatives also live in th
area. My wife's mother os 77 years old, and will require constant
attention in the immediate futurs. To permit us To live here_wanld be
] of great benefit to both my wife, and her mother. Also to attempt to
purchase elsewhere at today's inflated prices would reaquire all our
present savings over and beyond the amount that we may obtain by the
le of our present p‘:npﬂ:t{. Permitting us to bu'ld on a 50 foot wide
lot will not alter or materially change the appearance or plan of this

| ty. —_—
| See attached description .

Address__ 7734_South Cove Rpbad

Sparrows Point, Maryland 21219

wid W. Womer Petitioner's Attorney

ABless 900 Foxth Podot. Foad. __.
Sparrows Point, Maryland 21219
234"

T of Baltimore County, this. .______ Bk day

s 197 1 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, -
by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general circulation

. that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
of Baitimore Cvunty in Room 106, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore

1974, 0t 11:004,

‘i:lmnm Gounty, Margland ®
Bepactment @ Public Works
COUNTY BFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Barean of Enginaering

ELLEWOATH . DIVER. P. L. CHIBF January 25, 197k

¥r. 5. Evic Diflenna
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towsan, Meryland 21204

Ror Item #120 (1972-157h)
Property Ovper: John 3
H/S of South Gova ;a', z
Existing Zoning 3
peu:fl Zoni Variance to parmit buflding on & S0f
1ot instead of tho required 551
No. of Aema: 11,000 8qa ft,  District: 15th

. & Seth 1, Tostros:
. of Todgo Forest Rd,

Daar Mr, DiNennar

the plat subaitted to this o
he following comsents are furnished in regard to pla : i
for :2‘;‘!“! by the Zoning Advisery Committee in connection with the subject § .

Highvay:
South Cove Toed, an existing publlc road, s f.ipas
as a 30-foot closed-type roaduay crosc-saction on & LO-foot @

Highuay improvenenta ars ot Toquired at this tims, Ilighusy right-af
widening, inoluding sny necessary revertibls sacemomts for slojss, il
in connaction with any grading or tullding permit application. Therefor
should be rovised secordingly.

Sedirent Control:

. re, grading abi1Len
Developuant of this pronerty throush stripinz, grading and stabll

remlt in A sadivant pollution problow, damosin: private and rubdds hol

of the property. A grading permit is, terefors, necedsary It

the stripping of top soll.

Storm Draina:

aci1ities (temporary or parmanent

The Fetitdomr mst provide necessary drainage st

: a8 Lo aadaoent propertis:
revent cresting any nuisances or damajes o adjasent H
o amration of s.rfate usters, Correction of amy problan which =o
improper grading or fmproper installation of Arainage fasil,
responsibility of the Petitioner,

-

w-ewnl#

Descriptiod : Real Property of John E. Kotrosa, and

Beth J. Kotrosa, known as 7734 South)(mve'Road

Lodge Forest, l5th Election Mistrict of
Baltimore ounty, Sparrows Point, Muryland 21219,

Being located on the north side of South Cove /Rbad, 15th Election
District of Baltimore County. Said property Beginning for the same
and being known and designated as Lot No, 768 as laid down and
shown on the Plat of Lodge Porest, which Plat is recorded among the
Land Rcordd of Baltimore County in Plat Book LMCIM No. 10,

folio 76 and 77.

3eing the same lot of ground described in a deed dated April 21st,
1967, and recorded among the Land fRecords of Baltimore County in
Liber 0.7,G. Fo. 4761, Follo 238. Having a frontace of 50 fcet on
South Cove /RRad, and 237,1 feet to Long Cove,

Containing 11,000 Square Feet + =

m #120 (1973-197
Property Owner: John
Faga 2
Janua

‘sth J, Kostrosa

2, 197

lable to serve t, It anrs that ad+iti-nal
tin i roqui tn
Public sewerae 13 under constructior which will serve this prororty,

ec: John Comars

A-NE Koy Shest
2

7
8E (I To
111 Tax wan

sxPuone counry, sanriivp

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

70, 5: Eric Dienna, Zoning Comnizcioner 1,  February 7, 197

William D. Fromm,

sumsper. Petition #74-167-A. North side ﬂf'- ;:r:h Cove Road 800 feet East of Lodge

ores
Petition for ¥arisnce for Front Building Line
Petitioner - John F. and Beth J. Kotrosa

15th District

HEARING: Monday, February 11, 1974 (11:30 A.M,)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
subject petition and has no comments to offer at this time.

7 -
% 1:(-((4';/% f//%
am 0. Froma, Umﬁre::.nr of
anning

WOF :NEG: rw

January 23, 1374

David W. Womer, Esq.,
8900 North Point Road
Sparrows Point, Maryland 21219

| RE: Vaviance Petition

Item 120

John E. & Beth J. Kostrosa -
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Womer:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The folloving comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissionar with recommendations as
to the at of the zoning.

The subject property is located on the north
side of South Cove P 1d, 800 feet mast of Lodge
Forest Road, in the 15th District of Baltimore County.
This property, which is zoned D.R. 5.5, is a vacant 50
foot wide lot which is provosed to be improved with a
24x48 foot siugle family dwelling.

The properties in this area are water fror*
properties that front on Long Cove. Curb and ter
exist in this vicinity. Metropolitan water is
currently available on South Cove Roal, and Metropolitan
sewer is being extended to this site.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less

pre

STATE ROADS COuMSSION

ropra
FIRE PAKVEAT

ERLE TNy Committec member's)

‘ @

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTE:

February 5, 1974
David W. Womer, Esq.,

Dear mr, womer:

I am in rece:n
comments from t

al or
ng Gvisory
" 7ard to your
petition. FPlease read and add these comments
to those previously sent to you. Should revised
site plans be required as a result of these
1 comments, please eéndeavor to have them filed
prior to the hearing.

), 7
xw

El e GH,JB., Chairman
‘;/ Zonifig Advisory Committee

l Va/ry/tml.y vours,

JIDJr. :JD

Enclosura(s)

David W. Womer, Esg.
Item 120

Page 2

January 23, 1974

than 30, nor more than %0 days after the date on the
£iling certificate, will be forwarded to ¥ou in the

near future.
Very «ruly yours,
Aeba (:="\-L""J
OHN J} DILION, JR.,
airman,
oning 'Advisory Commi:tee

JJIDJr. :JD

Enclosure



[ ] ® SR

Pursuant to the sdvertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the ahove Pition

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict compliange with

the. il Gounty Zoning R would result io. and

hardship upon the P

the SWV Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.the_granting.of.

1 the_Variance net ffecti the bealth. safety. and_geasral

i = we Lbl_u.M,lh;,mmwim.h}lujmce.ﬁo.pmit;huudhum.ﬁmdlm..
E: (QI‘ feet_in liey_of the_requlred fifty-Cive. (55). (oot shavld.be. graotode.........
= N

14
-

\\% ]:_nmmmnymmucmmmnnﬂmm,u LAY

- dayjol .. Febroaxy....., 197 4., thai the herein Peiltion for s Variance to permit a
buifding Lot width of fifty (50) feet in lieu of tho required fifty-live (55) feet
d be and the same is GRANTED, from and afteg, the date of this Order,
syliJect to tie approval of a site plan by
Department of Public Works and the

ice of Planning and Zoning.

ATE

BY

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. '

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _ - day

|91,,,Mlhlharuvnhmhlndlhumllwm.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

® ®
BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: January 9, 197U

Mr. S. Eric DilNenna
Zoning Caumissioner
County Office Buil'ing
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Z.A.C. Meeting of: January 8, 1974
Re: Tten 120
Property “mer: John E. & Beth J. Kostrosa
f Tocations WS of South Cove Rd., E. of Lodge Forest Rd.

Present Zoning: .D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to pornn. building on & 50 ft. lot instead of the

required 55 !
3 Districtt 15th
2 Ho. Aeres: 11,000 sq. ft.

Doar Mr. Dillennat

Wo bearing on student population

Very truly yoyrs,

/[’2;.« el
WNP/mil . Mick Fetrovich
Ficld Reprosentative

L
Baltimore County Fire Depa

J. Austin Deitz
Chiel

Towson, Maryland 21204

0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21234

Attention: Tack Dillom, Chairman

Mr.
ning Advisory Committec

Dear Mr.

Re: Property Owner: John E. & Beth J. Kostrosa

Locatisn:

/S of South Cove Rd., E of Lodge Foresi Rd.
Ttem ilo. 120 Zoning Agenda January 8, 197k

Gentlenen:

Pursuvant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Burean and the comments below marked with am “x" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

[ I "xrz hydrants for the refer!nr.eﬂ. property are uquxred and
all be located at intervals of et along an
appmved road in accordance with Baltimore Cwntv Standards
as published by the Department of Public “orks.
A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

[

3 the naximunm Al 1oWi Tre Departa

The site shail ba made tn comply Wwith all applicable parts

of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

( ) 5. ‘the buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site sh comply with all applicable requirements of the

Hational Fire Protection Association ltandard ilo. 101

The Life 3afety Code", 1970 Edition prior to eccupancy.
) 6. 3ite plans are approved as drawn.
) 7. The Fire Prevention Jureau has no comments at this time.

lloted and 7@&[ ZZM

Reviewer: &y hpproved:
anhing Group Deputy
jpecial Inspection Division Fire Preventlnn Burcau

HVB:mns

mls
4/16/73
e

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

™ JEFFERSC. BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLANG 21304

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euamnr J. Cuwrons. PE Wi Y. MeLzEn
eumacron oarery vasrtic semen

January 28, 1974

Hr. 5. Eric Dilienna
ioning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

N Re: Item 120 = ZAC - January 8, 1974
Property Owner: Jghn and Bcth Kostrosa
/S South Cove Road, E of Lodge Forest Road
Variance to permit building on a 50 foot lot instead of the required
5 feet
District 15

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

Mo traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance
to lot width,

Very truly yours,

W - :

Michae! 5. Flanigen
Traffic Engineer Assaciate

HSF/pk

DiNenna:

January 10, 1974

Eric D/Nemnna, Zoning Commissioner
Office uf Planning and Zoning

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Acres:

District: 15

——Bumaon‘z County, MasvZanp
DepartmenT oF HEALTH———

DONALD J. ROOP, M., MFH.

Comments on Item no. ln!ul Advisory Committee Meeting
January 8, 1974, are as follow

Property Owner: John E. & Beth J. Kostrosa
Location: N/$ South Cove Rd., E of Lodge Forest Rd.
Present Zonimg: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Varfance to permi: building on a

50" loc instead of required 55°
11,000 sq.Ffr.

Mi:tropolitan water is availlable.

Metropolictan sewer is being installed on this road.

Ver: truly yours,

5 %&Aa

Thomas H. Devlin, Dir
BUREAU OF z!vllolnuu]. ulvrc}:s

OFFICE OF

& ssaed] ML NS

E

XL MDD 2122) January 28 = 19 44
THIS 1S TOCERTIFY, thit the annesed advertisement of
3, Eric Dinenna
Zoning Commissicner of Baltimors County
wan inserted i THE ESSEX TIMES, & weekly nees spaper published in
Baltinare Conny Morslamd, onee 2 wierek for ona OO0
werhgfbefone the 28 day of January 1 74 that is 1o sy, the same

s mserned i the sunf of - January 24, 1974,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

o
By. "I{L/LC(- Histzan

WILLIAM . FROMM
ovecron

S ERIC DINENNA
1ominG CoumimonEn

Jonuary 18, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionsr
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planaing ond Zoning

Baltimare County O‘Fﬂa Building

Towsan, Moryland

Dear Mr. DilNenna:
Comments on Irem #120, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting, Janucry 8, 1974, are as follows:

Proparty Ownar: John E. & Beth J. Kostrosa

Locations N/S of South Cove Road, E of Lodge Forest Road

Existing Zonings D.R.5.5

Propased Zoning: Variance to penit building on a 50 foot lot insteod of the required 55 feet
No. of Acress 11,000 square feet

Districtz 15th

This plan has been reviawed ond there are no site-planning faclors requiring comment,
Very truly yours,
"
o m.,@
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 11
Project & Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE ©OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CMESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ANEA CODE 301 FLALNING SREINIY  rawiNG dsa3smr

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annesed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN s weekly newspaper printed
04 published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., mEmAwcams
S_.00e. Line  smcesivewssis before the. ... Lth_
dayof .. Eobrwarz . ... 19.75,, the fiemt publication
appearing on the_____2lkh__day of. ..

Cost of Advertisement, $....______________

danmary




CERTWICATE OF POSTING

m-nmnt:lmoumnmw Ao I ISP

Posted for: ..

Petiticner: -
Location of van‘iy:‘
oonton o S £t el e, Dot Afb ot

Hemarks: .o..cooem- SR SRS e S

Posted by M.&’){),éw it Daia of return:.

BALTIIAL COMNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING g Teem 120
LD~ Oy T Caunty Offics Building
ek 1 V. Chasepesks Avanue
Sparvees Palat, Masyhead 21219 pil.tc Clatereets, o
Your Petition hes been recelved and sccented for filing
th, 148 oy of Jomuany 1973,

Petitioner_Juha B § Both 7, Sestmees
Patisionar's Attorney David B, Samax  Peviewed

rRang.
Zaning Advisery toe

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Woll Moy | Ovisinel | Duplicate Yrocies et
FUNCTION Ty |dois [ by [wote | by [dute [ by [dote [ by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted ca map

Petition ru.nber added to
outling

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

\77 A Revised Plans:
Reviewed by: F%; Change in outline or descript nn._._‘::u
—_Ne
Previous ca Map #_______

MI.T%CW OFFICE OF 'MNNING&Q}ID ZONING

Your Petition hos bean recelved * this 274 day of
o R TR
Ler . Trem #

- Ec
Zoning Commimicner

Potioner__EoZiepon,  Sbeinedby

Patitioner's Attomey ﬂhﬂ: Reviewed by a&
& r.hncnhlmmnd-m-wnwcllh Patitich'for ossignment of o hearing

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND #. 13091

OFFICE OF FINANCE - AEVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_ Fobo 1y T .., 01-662

amouny__ 848,75

wTE - casmikn

pre = vaLiom - cueromin
773 South Cove Road
s W, 21219
Advertising and ..
e vy 4875w
BALTIMORL "1IUNTY, MARYLAND Neo. ’ "060
OFFICE OF P nEVENUE DIvIICN

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_ Tame 2, W97h o, (662 —
avounr_ 82500 =

wia AgEREY
Darid . Voumer, Esq.

8300 North Point Bd,

Sparrovs Point, Mi, 21219
Petition for Variapos for John ¥. Kotroma -
#1li-167-4 SR

veiLow  cusrouen



== - === - > 7 ’-4. n Bt Kel
PN e R = =
j -IM-. 7 SESSCA AL i i e ———e
e e o L ydvart
el oy
& L ¢ ; A
—deis ; 277 Krkn i | :;- :‘; “, v =
] o . W o
BT Lk w st ”
R T HIES o |
- RS
H’ PRt l N
! fio CRED P A
=N ‘ 3 gi e ol s
\" i Ve b
i il i e B Y i 2 =
\ o ol \
Horrsy T Cruex ki :é r:e' i !_-_ — - »'/rl ¢ f
ek triss Torartio genlee Firei? el o [ 2 s 25 Bt /
i N R |
i e g LU IRd B s 3 (
R e i it
Ly A t
o Ly Rl e ; % £
; 1_5? S o= /
100N i £ )
i 2 ~ L=,
TR & 7
b A nn (A
i ¥ " = L ::4— 7 :: " 15 "'t ../ 3 o
i 1 il A, PP e Y C)-i
! Ml ¥ = 1 / %
‘ B e - #p32 - » ™=
L...:“.i.qn‘.. b Ut b g
i L} sl T Eirsting /
| : l i : D i 7 .
| ¥ i z = 4
8 g e \
i i 2y i
2 : ; %
il e
e O 'i: 4
‘ s e ‘ ﬁ.n. : ; SEAne 1;."73’:.":“,&’:,‘#{:3.:‘5.};.;’1‘&)&“3 ’.c’:.;fn, o SR : QIVM TJomm E. Kosreosa 7734 5.Cove s, Boire Ce.
4‘« Jodn F “"“ : e N S i et [ Plor Pl - Lv7 760~ Looee Fanczr 15 2ecrion rnzr
W,I‘)' e ‘ _75; PEereiion FaR /usizrice )
s ‘ - Scale. y Af‘."u,’. P (2873 Y




o LL0RE_ Fra

~ Rors

T
gl inio wpiep

}l_’o)-f‘;f : Aoad

% afmen Bnt Kl

i i ) |
- Heljacent ﬂ
it B /' J‘
I i - hnrfy T H - !
L i | i ViR £ES .
{ o | .t,nr.-//m?
i 'y |
] gi . —— |}
Al
I : ’
. | SN e e e e ~
| —Fen T v
bk
f [ e
7z
¢
.
o it i -
N F N H
ol ! :
sy st H P - et
14 o
s L e iy daey
alp T Z
T ] e TR zo3%
hip b ‘
| ' H I | i’/»f;-d_frlf
il : S e
. l | Foper 7’
e i : :
e 20 -'—»: P - xt —d
i i | :
‘ [ — S 2 i Ay
§ "
! b
. ]
REFERENCESD Kevined Plat -ioslye Foreat = 3 Speres Howni - 6-03-77 File 467 | 32 i
Des Ber3 30 37¢T (Baile Co ﬂ:ﬁ;rroph"'u Dustrict) .Il'~d|°’ File fedl = i) Oiwer: Jown E, K"”" 7734 8. Cove Ko, Baira L.
Do Gor3 0 ia-399 (Baite Gl Gac 0824 Sk ! b7 3 = L, = B .
e o T ERtIn Destrich - ks Somar Sa ke Ko Tsied & Flior Fran -~ Lor FE8 - Losse Fonrzr- 152 Eecrion Districr
-
Fe: PetiiioN FoR Vamiancs
g

12+8-75 ridd

Scale: 12 20" i



